

FDIDAY	
FRIDAY	
7:00 AM	Carlisle Fairgrounds Opens. Enter through <u>Gate 3</u> .
8:00 AM	Tent Set Up. Lunch provided for volunteers.
3:00 PM	SAABs@Carlisle Registration Open
5:00 PM	People's Choice Showfield Set-Up. Please be considerate and
	PARK IN THE CORRECT AREA if parking OVERNIGHT.
6:30 PM	Friday SAABs@Carlisle Welcome Cookout. Grills and soft drinks
	provided.
7:00 PM	Carlisle Fairgrounds Registration Office Closes.
SATURDAY	
7:00 AM	Carlisle Fairgrounds Opens. Enter through Gate 3.
7:00 AM	SAABs@Carlisle Registration tent opens
7:00 AM	People's Choice Showfield Parking begins
8:00-9:59 AM	Breakfast – be sure to have your ticket and nametag.
8:00-11:59 AM	People's Choice Voting centralpennsaabclub.com/vote
11:00 AM	Tech Session to be announced
12:00 PM	Lunch. Please wear your nametag!
1:00 PM	Tech Session to be announced
2:30 PM	Toys for Tots collected toys delivery to Renault Club
3:00 PM	Tech Session to be announced
4:00 PM	Auction to benefit Saab Heritage Museum
4:30 PM	People's Choice Awards Presentation
6:00 PM	Saturday Dinner Drive Registered dinner attendees line up for the
	drive to Rich Valley Golf Course. Depart at 6:10 SHARP.
7:30 PM	Cornhole Tournament
<u>SUNDAY</u>	
7:00 AM	Carlisle Fairgrounds Opens. Enter through Gate 3.
9:00 AM	Teardown and packing for SAABs@Carlisle 2024.

## SAABs@Carlisle Sponsors

Tables and Chairs: Saab Original

Tent: European Motor Services, Scott Carr's Auto Shack, Greg Hacker Automotive, CRP Automotive, Sports Car Service and Saab Club of North America

Beverages: Saab Parts Connection Comfort Facilities: ePartsLand.com

Associate Sponsors: Krona Performance, SaabNet.com, eSaabParts.com, Hutchings Autoworks & Performance and K&D Auto Service